No. DE/ADM/Recruit Pry./ Up.Pry.Tr./2014-15/9 SI Administration of Daman & Diu, Directorate of Education, Daman – 396 210

Dated: 14/10/2014

READ:

Advertisement No. ADE/DP/DMN/Recruit-Pri.Tr./Up.Pri.Tr./2014-15/757 dtd. 08/10/2014 issued by Office of the Assistant Director of Education, Elementary Education, Moti Daman.

## CORRIGENDUM

An advertisement was issued by ADE(EE), Daman dated 08/10/2014 regarding filling up the post of Primary and Upper Primary Teachers. In partial modification of the said advertisement it is proposed to see the second last paragraph quoted in the preamble above as:-

"The applications need to address 'Deputy Director of Education' and should reach to the Directorate of Education, Near DMC library, Nani Daman, within the period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of publication of the advertisement i.e. upto 07/11/2014"

## instead of

"---- addressing "Asstt. Director of Education", Elementary Education, District Panchayat, Dhollar, Moti Daman----".

In case of any clarification require in this matter, one can contact the office of Directorate of Education, Nani Daman or send queries directly to email – <a href="mailto:daman.education@gmail.com">daman.education@gmail.com</a>

The SIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in Daman Administration Website.

- The Field Publicity Officer, Daman is requested to publish corrigendum in the Newspaper in which Advertisement No.ADE/DP/DMN/Recruit-Pri.Tr./Up.Pri.Tr./2014-15/757 dated 08-10-2014 was published.
- 3. The CEO District Panchyat for kind information.
- 4. The Asstt. Director of Education, District Panchyat, Daman for kind information.